TRUSTEES Jeffrey S. Markley Kristina O'Brien Michael Bates



BAINBRIDGE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE

The Bainbridge Township Board of Trustees has scheduled an Executive Session prior to every regularly scheduled meeting per the Ohio Revised Code 121.22(G) at 6:00 P.M. to be cancelled when not needed. Therefore, the Open Session will resume at 7:00 P.M. The regular meetings are the second and fourth Monday of every month as follows, with an exception in May.

January 8, 2024 February 12, 2024 March 11, 2024 April 8, 2024 May 13, 2024 June 10, 2024 July 8, 2024 August 12, 2024 September 9, 2024 October 14, 2024 November 11, 2024 December 9, 2024

Janice S. Sugarman, Fiscal Officer Bainbridge Township

Notified: Chagrin Valley Times News Herald Geauga County Maple Leaf January 22, 2024 February 26, 2024 March 25, 2024 April 22, 2024 May 28, 2024, Tuesday June 24, 2023 July 22, 2024 August 26, 2024 September 23, 2024 October 28, 2024 November 25, 2024 December 23, 2024

Bainbridge Town Hall | 17826 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 | (440) 543 - 9871 | bainbridgetwp.com

TRUSTEES Jeffrey S. Markley Kristina O'Brien Michael Bates



BAINBRIDGE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 2024

- 1. Every second and fourth Monday at the Town Hall at 7:00 P.M., unless a Monday is a legal holiday, in which case the meeting shall be held the following Tuesday if necessary.
- 2. All regular and special meetings of the Bainbridge Township Zoning Commission and Board of Zoning Appeals
- 3. Any meeting called by Bainbridge Township Department Heads or Bainbridge Township legal counsel.
- 4. Chagrin Falls Park Community Center Board or Chagrin Falls Park residents ' meetings.
- 5. Any meetings of County, Regional or State Township Trustees and Fiscal Officer Association.
- 6. Any regular or special meetings of the following on matters of interest to Bainbridge Township. (As determined by the trustees):
 - (a) Auburn-Bainbridge Recreation Board
 - (b) Kenston Board of Education and other school related organizations or communities
 - (c) Geauga County Commissioners, Geauga County Engineer, Geauga County Budget Commission, Geauga County Planning Commission, Geauga County Board of Health and Geauga County Health District Advisory Council
 - (d) Any Bainbridge Township Homeowners Association or its Board of Trustees
 - (e) Bainbridge Civic Club or any other civic group of any political entity
 - (f) Any fund raiser of (e) or other civic groups or churches
 - (g) Meetings to honor any invitations received by the Bainbridge Township Board of Trustees to attend ground breakings, openings, memorial services, parades or other special occasions
 - (h) League of Women Voters
 - (i) Meetings with any organization or other political entities to discuss items of mutual concern
- 7. Any deposition and/or court sessions on matters of interest to Bainbridge Township.

Bainbridge Town Hall | 17826 Chillicothe Road, Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 | (440) 543 - 9871 | bainbridgetwp.com